Department of Energy
National Nuclear Security Administration
Washington, DC 20585

December 10, 2021

NNSA-2021-006930

NASY)

Natlonal Nuclear Security Administration

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR

MEMORANDUM FOR THEODORE WYKA
MANAGER
LOS LAMQTS IELD OFFICE

P / q
FROM: K%\QID {125 q¢% ab

OCIATE PRINCIPAL DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR

SUBJECT: Triad National Security, LL.C (Triad) 89233218CNA000001 Fiscal

Year 2021 Award Fee Determination

The Department of Energy’s National Nuclear Security Administration (DOE/NNSA) has
completed its assessment of Triad’s performance of the contract requirements for the period of
October 1, 2020, through September 30, 2021, as evaluated against the Goals defined in the
Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP). Based on assessments provided in the

NNSA Performance Evaluation Report, award fee amounts are as follows:

Rating
Adjectival Percent At Risk Available

Final

Goal-1: Mission Execution: Very Good 89% $9,130,074
Nuclear Weapons

Goal-2: Mission Execution: Very Good 90% $3,912,889
Global Nuclear Security
Goal-3: DOE & Strategic ~ Excellent 95%  § -0-

Partnership Projects
Mission Objectives

Goal-4: Science, Excellent 95% $ -0-
Technology & Engineering

(ST&E)

Goal-5: Mission Very Good 82% $7,825,777
Enablement

Goal-6: Mission Leadership Very Good 90% $5,217,185
Total Award Fee Very Good  87.3% $26,085,925

In addition, the fixed fee and total fee summaries are provided below for your
information:

Fixed Fee $20,459,549
SPP (Fixed Fee) $3,449,584
Total Fixed Fee $23,909,133

Total Fee (Award Fee and Fixed Fee) $49,995,058

$8,125,766
$3,521,600

$ -0-

$ -0-

$6,417,137

$4,695,467
$22,759,970

$20,459,549

$3,449,584
$23,909,133
$46,669,103





