

Department of Energy National Nuclear Security Administration Washington, DC 20585



December 10, 2021

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR

MEMORANDUM FOR THEODORE WYKA

MANAGER

LOS ALAMOS FIELD OFFICE

FROM:

ASSOCIATE PRINCIPAL DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR

SUBJECT:

Triad National Security, LLC (Triad) 89233218CNA000001 Fiscal

Year 2021 Award Fee Determination

The Department of Energy's National Nuclear Security Administration (DOE/NNSA) has completed its assessment of Triad's performance of the contract requirements for the period of October 1, 2020, through September 30, 2021, as evaluated against the Goals defined in the Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP). Based on assessments provided in the NNSA Performance Evaluation Report, award fee amounts are as follows:

Rating					
	<u>Adjectival</u>	Percent Percent	At Risk Available	<u>Final</u>	
Goal-1: Mission Execution:	Very Good	89%	\$9,130,074	\$8,125,766	
Nuclear Weapons					
Goal-2: Mission Execution:	Very Good	90%	\$3,912,889	\$3,521,600	
Global Nuclear Security					
Goal-3: DOE & Strategic	Excellent	95%	\$ -0-	\$ -0-	
Partnership Projects					
Mission Objectives					
Goal-4: Science,	Excellent	95%	\$ -0-	\$ -0-	
Technology & Engineering					
(ST&E)					
Goal-5: Mission	Very Good	82%	\$7,825,777	\$6,417,137	
Enablement					
Goal-6: Mission Leadership	Very Good	90%	\$5,217,185	\$4,695,467	
Total Award Fee	Very Good	87.3%	\$26,085,925	\$22,759,970	

In addition, the fixed fee and total fee summaries are provided below for your information:

Fixed Fee	\$20,459,549	\$20,459,549
SPP (Fixed Fee)	\$3,449,584	\$3,449,584
Total Fixed Fee	\$23,909,133	\$23,909,133
Total Fee (Award Fee and Fixed Fee)	\$49,995,058	\$46,669,103